
1. Recipient Name Law Enforcement Agency 

201 S. Union Street -Suite 300, P.O. Box 30411S 

Montgomery, AL 36130 

10 

11 

U.S. Department of Commerce 

Performance Pro1ress Report 

OMB Control No. 0660-0038 

Explrotlon Date: 8/31/2016 

9. Report 

Quarterly (I] 

Regional Public Safety Broadband Summit was a huge success In January 20161n Orange Beach, Al. The Summit drew participants from the Southeastern SPOCs, SLIGP staff and DOC/f'(fiA staff, Including the states ofTexas, Louisiana, 

Ohio, and FlrstNet Leadership. Alabama held Its quarterly Alabama First Responder Wireless Commission meeting which Included commissioners from multiple professional associations and public safety communication agencies. 

team anticipates requesting any chan1es to the approved Baseline Report In the next quarter, describe those below. Note that any substantive changes to the Baseline Report must be approved by the Department of 
Implementation. 

Alabama will anticipate budget revisions due to personnel changes. 



llc. Provide a ny o ther Information that would be useful to NTIA u It assesses this pro eel's progress. 

Alabama continues presentations at all Alabama Association meetings, and smilller functions attended by First Responders for EduCiltlon and Outreach. 

lld. Describe any success stories or best practices you have Ide ntified . Please be as specific as possible. 

AlEA held Homeland Security Points of Contact meetings within the state divisions where SLIGP staff was able to update attendees on FlrstNet. 

12. Personnel 
1Z.. If the pro ect Is n ot fulty staffed describe how a ny lade of staffln1 may Impact the project's time line and whe n the_ project will be fully staffed . 

Alabama Is confldent that all tlmellne and milestones outlined In our application will be met. We do not anticipate any problems at this time. 

12b. Staffln1 Table 
Job Title FTE" Project (s) Anl1ned 

SWIC 75 
Provide oversight of all SLIGP project activities 

Attorney 0 Provide legal support for grant program 
Education and Outreach 

Provide Project Management for Educat ion and Outreach 
Project Ma nager 100 

13. Subcontracts (Vendors and/or Subreclplents) 
13a. Subcontracts Ta ble -Include a ll subcontractors. The totals from this table must equa l the "Subco ntracts Total" In Question 14f. 

Type 
Contract 

Name Subcontract Purpose 
(Ve ndor/Subrec. ) 

RfP/RFQ Issued (Y/ N) Executed Start Dat e End Date 

(Y/N) 

Curtis Nail Governance/Planning Project Manager Contractor y y 4/16/2014 2/28/2016 

Televate SLIGP Support and Data Collection Contractor y y 10/1/2015 2/1/2018 

13b. Describe any cha llenses e ncounte red with vendors and/or subreclplents. 

No challenges have been encountered with vendors and/or subreclplents. 

14. Budget worksheet 

Columns 2, 3 and 4 must match your current project budget for the entire award, which Is the SF-424A on file. 
Only list matching funds that t he Department of Commerce has a lready a pproved. 

Project Budaet Element (11 Federal Fun~s Awarded (2) 
Approved Matchlns 

Total Budse t (4) 
Federal Funds Expe nded 

Funds (3) (S) 

a. Personnel Salaries $0.00 $431 014.00 $431,014.00 $0.00 
b. Personnel Fringe Benefits $0.00 $80 219.00 $~0 219.00 _iO.OO 
c. Travel $493,000.00 $0.00 $493,000.00 $41,431.35 
d . Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
e. Materials/Supplies $136,574.00 $0.00 $136,574.00 $35,102.95 
f. Subcontracts Total $1,383,S10.00 $0.00 $1,383,510.00 $121,119.67 
g. Other $31,848.00 $0.00 $31,848.00 $980.70 
h. Indirect $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
I. Total Costs $2,044,932.00 $511 233.00 $2,556,165.00 $198,634.67 
j," ofTotal 8~ 2~ 100% 33% 
15. Certification: I certify to the best of my knowledse and belief that this report Is correct and complete for performa nce of activit ies for t he purpose s set forth In th e award docume nts. 
16a. _Typed or p_rlnted na me and title of Authorlted Certifying Official: 16c. Tele phone (a rea 

code, number, and 
Charles R. Murph, Assistant Director · lnterop~rabl~ Communications extension) 

16b. Slana ture of Authorized Certlfylna Official: 
16d. Email Address: 

(\co-~~~ Date: 

"' 

Total Federal Funds 

Allocated 

$289,549.00 

$552,461.00 

Approved Matchlns 
Funds Expended (6) 

$338 251.68 
560885.54 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$399 137.22 

67" 

334· 517·2815 

OMB Control No. 0660-0038 
Expiration Date: 8/31/2016 

Cha n1e 

Change percentage FTE 

Removed from budget 

No change 

Tota l Matchlns Funds 
Allocated 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Tota l fund s Expended 
(7) 

$338 251.68 
$60 885.54 
$41431.35 

$0.00 
$35102.95 

$ 121,119.67 

$980.70 

$0.00 

$597 771.89 

100% 

~harl~i.murQh@!lfi!·BQV 

5/10/2016 


